At t achment

CITY OF OCEANSIDE
AMENDMENT 1 TO
PROFESSION ERVICES AG MENT

PROJECT: ENVIRONMENTAL AND BIOLOGICAL SERVICES -
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 2023-2026

THIS AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
(hereinafter “Amendment”), dated , for identification purposes, is
made and entered into by and between the CITY OF OCEANSIDE, a municipal
corporation, hereinafter designated as "CITY", and Dudek, hereinafter designated as
"CONSULTANT."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Consultant are the parties to that certain Professional Services
Agreement dated March 22, 2023, hereinafter referred to as the “Agreement”, wherein
Consultant agreed to provide certain services to the City as set forth therein;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to provide for changes
and/or modifications to the scope of work and compensation.

AMENDMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto do mutually agree that the Agreement shall
be amended as follows:

l. Section 8, Compensation is hereby amended to provide that the total
compensation for all work performed in accordance with this amendment
shall not exceed $150,000, and for total compensation under the Agreement
not to exceed $600,000.

2. Except as expressly set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement shall remain
in full force and effect and is hereby ratified and reaffirmed.

SIGNATURES. The individuals executing this Amendment represent and warrant
that they have the right, power, legal capacity and authority to enter into and to execute this
Amendment on behalf of the respective legal entities of the CONSULTANT and the CITY.

2


Alexia Williams
Typewriter
Attachment 2


ENVIRONMENTAL AND BIOLOGICAL SERVICES 2023-2026

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto being duly authorized on behalt of
their respective entities to execute this Amendment, do hereby agree to the covenants
contained in the Agreement, including this Amendment, and have caused this Amendment
to be executed by setting hereunto their signaturcs on the dates set forth below.

CITY OF OCEANSIDE

City Manager

Danielle Voss, Assistant Secretary
Date: _ 8l [as

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

45 - 3873865 %@m
Employer ID No. ity Attorney

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS OF CONSULTANT MUST BE ATTACHED.

(Revised 04-2016)



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California \
County of San Diego )

On P;uqus-{—- lg ;2025 before me, Jocelyne Molano, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared 5,1 oFeph. Monacd ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
hisfher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature 7)@,%% (Seal)




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California .

on__ o !%!!Et (90,2025 _before me, Jocelyne Molano, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared { Qg,r\:uzng V0SS .

who proved to me an the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose r name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
hisfheritheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/herftheir signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s}) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

R N P Y 1Y

JOCELYNE MOLANG!
2\ COMM # 239865473
SAN DIEGO County 3

California Notary Publi¢
Comm Exp Mar. 26, 2026 ;

L T T T T TN P N TR PR E TR T T P

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature jz {Seal)






